CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 1
R.6 Chapter 5/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
0501.00.00 01 kg HUMAN HAIR, UNWORKED, WHETHER OR Free
NOT WASHED OR SCOURED; WASTE OF
HUMAN HAIR
0502 PIGS', HOGS' OR BOARS' BRISTLES AND HAIR;
BADGER HAIR AND OTHER BRUSH MAKING
HAIR; WASTE OF SUCH BRISTLES OR HAIR:
0502.10.00 02 kg -Pigs', hogs' or boars' bristles and hair and waste Free
thereof
0502.90.00 03 kg - Other Free
0504.00.00 GUTS, BLADDERS AND STOMACHS OF Free
ANIMALS (OTHER THAN FISH), WHOLE AND
PIECES THEREOF, FRESH, CHILLED, FROZEN,
SALTED, IN BRINE, DRIED OR SMOKED
Sausage casings, not being bungs, caps and
weasands:
22 Not Assembled in bundles
23 Nott .Unassembled (that is, in sets or runners)
26 Other
0505 SKINS AND OTHER PARTS OF BIRDS, WITH
THEIR FEATHERS OR DOWN, FEATHERS AND
PARTS OF FEATHERS (WHETHER OR NOT
WITH TRIMMED EDGES) AND DOWN, NOT
FURTHER WORKED THAN CLEANED,
DISINFECTED OR TREATED FOR
PRESERVATION; POWDER AND WASTE OF
FEATHERS OR PARTS OF FEATHERS:
0505.10.00 09 kg - Feathers of a kind used for stuffing; down Free
0505.90.00 10 - Other Free
0506 BONES AND HORN-CORES, UNWORKED,
DEFATTED, SIMPLY PREPARED (BUT NOT CUT
TO SHAPE), TREATED WITH ACID OR
DEGELATINISED; POWDER AND WASTE OF
THESE PRODUCTS:
0506.10.00 11 kg - Ossein and bones treated with acid Free
0506.90.00 12 kg -Other Free
T No. of bundles
Tt No. of sets or runners
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 1
Chapter 5/4 (Section 2 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
0507 IVORY, TORTOISE-SHELL, WHALEBONE AND
WHALEBONE HAIR, HORNS, ANTLERS, HOOVES,
NAILS, CLAWS AND BEAKS, UNWORKED OR
SIMPLY PREPARED BUT NOT CUT TO SHAPE;
POWDER AND WASTE OF THESE PRODUCTS:
0507.10.00 13 kg  -Ilvory; ivory powder and waste Free
0507.90.00 14 kg -Other Free
0508.00.00 15 kg CORAL AND SIMILAR MATERIALS, UNWORKED Free
OR SIMPLY PREPARED BUT NOT OTHERWISE
WORKED; SHELLS OF MOLLUSCS,
CRUSTACEANS OR ECHINODERMS AND
CUTTLE-BONE, UNWORKED OR SIMPLY
PREPARED BUT NOT CUT TO SHAPE, POWDER
AND WASTE THEREOF
0510.00.00 17 kg AMBERGRIS, CASTOREUM, CIVET AND MUSK; Free
CANTHARIDES; BILE, WHETHER OR NOT
DRIED; GLANDS AND OTHER ANIMAL
PRODUCTS USED IN THE PREPARATION OF
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS, FRESH,
CHILLED, FROZEN OR OTHERWISE
PROVISIONALLY PRESERVED
0511 ANIMAL PRODUCTS NOT ELSEWHERE
SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED; DEAD ANIMALS OF
CHAPTER 1 OR 3, UNFIT FOR HUMAN
CONSUMPTION:
0511.10.00 18 No -Bovine semen Free
0511.9 - Other:
0511.91.00 20 kg  --Products of fish or crustaceans, molluscs or other Free
aquatic invertebrates; dead animals of Chapter 3
0511.99 -- Other:
0511.99.10 21 kg ---Horsehair and horsehair waste, whether or not put 5%
up as a layer with or without supporting material
* % 0511.99.90 29 --- Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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